

# FOI Request - 20190008

## Request:

1. Can you clarify that now you only request updated information for 2018
2. Can you clarify what happens when an officer is caught in these circumstances as regards to reporting within the force. Do you flag up with the force in terms of any further action that may follow internally?

## Response:

1. Please see the table below for the 2018 figures as at 25/02/2019

Police Officer Speeding Outcomes 2018	
Cancellations for Operational Reasons	303
Retraining Course	10
Course Booked	1
Fine Paid and Points	2
Still undergoing Process	1
Total	317

2. In dealing with Police Officer Offences, South Yorkshire Police follow the ACPO Guidelines. When an offence is detected, the Notice of Impending Prosecution and Section 172 are initially sent to the Chief Constable. The District and Department command structure then identify the offender and the offence is verified to see if it was or was not committed for Operational reasons. If the offence is deemed to be for Operational reasons, an exemption form is completed and signed by senior Officer and returned to South Yorkshire safety Cameras for the offence to be cancelled. If the offence was not for operational reasons, the offending Officer is then sent a Notice of Impending Prosecution and Section 172, and dealt with in the same manner as a member of the public with regard to the offence process.

**The offending Officer is duty bound to self-notify to The Professional Standards Department of the offence and any action to be taken.**

**South Yorkshire Safety Cameras do not “Flag up” Police Officer offences and have no influence or knowledge of any internal action.**